TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM654845

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the conveying party on the cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 007178 Frame 0630. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valley Forge Convention Center Partners, LLC		01/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boyd Gaming Corporation	
Street Address:	6465 South Rainbow Boulevard	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4254898	V VALLEY FORGE CASINO RESORT
Registration Number:	4902982	VALLEY FORGE MUSIC FAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702-257-1483
Email: zg@h2law.com
Correspondent Name: Zachary T. Gordon
Address Line 1: 450 W. Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Zachary T. GordonSIGNATURE:/Zachary T. Gordon/DATE SIGNED:06/18/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment (Valley Forge)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Valley Forge)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0828

source=Cover Sheet -7178-0630#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0829

OP \$65.00 4254898

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM624012

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valley Forge Convention Center Partners, LLC		01/18/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boyd Gaming Corporation	
Street Address:	6465 South Rainbow Boulevard	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4254898	V VALLEY FORGE CASINO RESORT
Registration Number:	4902982	VALLEY FORGE MUSIC FAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702-257-1483
Email: zg@h2law.com
Correspondent Name: Zachary T. Gordon
Address Line 1: 450 W. Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Zachary T. GordonSIGNATURE:/Zachary T. Gordon/DATE SIGNED:02/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Valley Forge#page1.tif source=Valley Forge#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007**3**39 FRAME: 0830

900594757

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of 12, 2020, is made by Valley Forge Convention Center Partners, LLC ("Assignor"), \ANUARY a Pennsylvania limited liability company, in favor of Boyd Gaming Corporation ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation located at 6465 South Rainbow Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of 1. Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademarks:
- the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof;
- all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
- any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the USPTO and any other national, federal and state government officials to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Assignor shall execute any and all documents and take all other further actions as reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer ownership of the Assigned Trademarks including, but not limited to, assignments, transfers and related powers of attorney.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

Valley Forge Convention Center Partners, LLC

By:

Josh Hirsberg Name:

Title:

Executive Vice President and Treasurer

ASSIGNEE

Boyd Gaming Corporation

By:

Name: James Adams

Title: Vice President of Legal Affairs

EXHIBIT A

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
US	V VALLEY FORGE CASINO RESORT (Stylized) VALLEY FORGE CASINO	4254898	December 4, 2012	Class 41: Casinos; Entertainment services, namely, casino gaming Casinos; Entertainment services, namely, casino gaming Class 43: Hotel and restaurant services; Hotel services; Hotel, bar and restaurant services; Resort hotels
US	VALLEY FORGE MUSIC FAIR	4902982	February 16, 2016	Class 41: Providing facilities for movies, shows, plays, music or educational training; provision of information relating to live performances, road shows, live stage events, theatrical performances, live music concerts and audience participation in such events; entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music and entertainment, and commentary and articles about music and entertainment, all online via a global computer network; entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the field of music; ticket reservation and booking services for recreational and leisure events, namely, movies, shows, plays, and live musical performances

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 06/18/2021